DOCUMENT 42 ]
 ELECTRONICALLY FILED

{8 3/23/2017 12:11 PM
e 58-DV-2016-000054.00
CIRCUIT COURT OF
SHEL.BY COUNTY, ALABAMA
MARY HARRIS, CLLERK

RIETAI e

20170328000103160 1/2 $18.00 I Iu
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL

03/28/2017 09:03:33 AM FILED/CERT

2

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

DALE DIXON, )
An Individual )
)

Vs. ) Case No.: DV-2016-054
)
BELINDA TATE, an individual and )
SHANNON TATE, an individual, )
)
DEFENDANTS. )

DEFAULT ORDER

THIS CAUSE coming before the Court March 23, 2017 on the Plaintiff’s Application for
Default, with the Defendants having failed to file a responsive pleading and testimony and
exhibits offered by the Plaintiff through testimony ore tenus represented by counsel, Trey

Woodrow. The Court now having considered the pleadings and proof, it is therefore
ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED as follows:

1. Plaintiff 15 hereby granted a judgment against Defendants jointly and severally for

the amount of $6171.05. Said amount includes: $3,300.00 for unpaid rent prior to their vacating

the property; $2,500.00 in attorney fees and $371.05 for Court costs.




DOCUMENT 42

WAL

20170328000103160 2/2 %18 .00
Shelby Cnty Jucdge of Probate., AL

B37/28/20%7 09:03:33 AM FILED/CERT

2. Defendants SHANNON TATE and BELINDA TATE are herecby ORDERED to

pay Plaintiffs the sum of six thousand, one hundred seventy one and 05/100 dollars ($36171.05)
for which execution may issue.

3. Pursuant to Rule 54(b) Alabama Rules of Civil Procedure, this is a Final Order.

Done this 23™ day of March, 2017. /




